January 10, 2023

## Notice Regarding Acquisition of Shares of FPC Co., Ltd., a Pet-Insurance Company

AIFUL Corporation (President and CEO: Mitsuhide Fukuda;) hereby announces that it has acquired all the shares of FPC Co., Ltd. (Head Office: Fukuyama City, Hiroshima; Representative Director: Iwao Nakanishi), which operates a pet insurance business, and made it a wholly owned subsidiary.

1. Background of share acquisition and making FPC Co., Ltd. a wholly owned subsidiary

The AIFUL Group has developed its business with the aim of growing as an IT finance group through organizational and institutional reforms in response to changes in business environment and utilization of digital technologies.

By making FPC Co., Ltd. a subsidiary of the AIFUL Group, we intend to expand our business domain by leveraging our accumulated Web marketing know-how.

In addition, the AIFUL Group will continue to contribute to "realization of a richer family-life with pets by establishing pet insurance as a social infrastructure," which has been FPC Co., Ltd.'s vision.

Company name	FPC Co., Ltd.
Business	Small-amount, short-term insurance (pet insurance)
Date of establishment	February 19, 2004
Registered	Director-General of the Chugoku Local Finance Bureau (Small Amount Short-Term Insurance) No. 2
Head Office Location	K Ace Building 4F, 7-25 Funamachi, Fukuyama-shi, Hiroshima
Representative Title and	Representative Director Iwao Nakanishi
Name	
Capital	63 million yen (as of March 2022)
Fiscal Year End	March
Number of Employees	98 (as of March 2022)
Web Website	https://www.fpc-pet.co.jp/

## 2. Outline of the subsidiary to be transferred

## 3.Outlook

The impact of the acquisition on the Group's full-year consolidated forecast for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2023 will be minor.

We aim to grow as an "IT Financial Group" by reforming our organization and systems in response to changes in the business environment and utilizing digital technologies.